

Solicitation Information

Ada County Highway District

Solicitation Number

CT222-07

Deadline

01/05/2022 03:00 PM MST

Advertised

11/30/2021 09:16 AM MST

Revised

12/29/2021 11:10 AM MST

Description

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway - State Street to Heron Street and RRFBs at 11th Street/Fort Street, 11th Street/Hays Street, and 12th Street/Hays Street

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Idaho Materials & Construction	924 N Sugar Street Nampa, ID 83687	(208) 466-5001
Central Paving Co., Inc.	PO Box 15010 Boise, ID 83715	(208) 338-0818
ESTIMATE		
3 Bidders		

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0201.4.1.C.1 Removal of Obstructions LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$52,100.00	\$52,100.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00
0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation CY			
ESTIMATE	9,170.00	\$23.00	\$210,910.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	9,170.00	\$25.00	\$229,250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	9,170.00	\$27.10	\$248,507.00
0206.4.1.C.1 Mulching, Type Wood Fiber, 5" Deep SY			
ESTIMATE	163.00	\$25.00	\$4,075.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	163.00	\$17.50	\$2,852.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	163.00	\$19.70	\$3,211.10
0207.4.1.A.07 Stormwater Filters (Sand Filter) SF			
ESTIMATE	456.00	\$25.00	\$11,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	456.00	\$20.00	\$9,120.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0207.4.1.A.07 Stormwater Filters (Sand Filter) SF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	456.00	\$22.30	\$10,168.80
0307.4.1.K.7 Soft Spot Repair Crushed Aggregate Base Materia... CY			
ESTIMATE	900.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	900.00	\$57.00	\$51,300.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	900.00	\$33.50	\$30,150.00
0601.4.1.A.05.12A 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
ESTIMATE	319.00	\$72.00	\$22,968.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	319.00	\$123.00	\$39,237.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	319.00	\$137.00	\$43,703.00
0601.4.1.A.05.15A 15" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
ESTIMATE	17.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	17.00	\$153.00	\$2,601.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	17.00	\$170.00	\$2,890.00
0601.4.1.A.05.18A 18" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
ESTIMATE	200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0601.4.1.A.05.18A			
18" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip...			
LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	200.00	\$154.00	\$30,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	200.00	\$171.00	\$34,200.00
0602.4.4.E.1			
48" DIA Storm Drain Catch Manhole, Per ACHD SD-611			
EA			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$5,239.00	\$15,717.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$5,790.00	\$17,370.00
0602.4.1.G.1			
Inlet - Type 1			
EA			
ESTIMATE	21.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	21.00	\$2,165.00	\$45,465.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	21.00	\$2,030.00	\$42,630.00
0706.4.1.A.3.A			
6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)			
LF			
ESTIMATE	182.00	\$30.00	\$5,460.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	182.00	\$39.00	\$7,098.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	182.00	\$37.00	\$6,734.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.A.3.B			
12" Vertical Curb (No Gutter)			
LF			
ESTIMATE	251.00	\$35.00	\$8,785.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	251.00	\$39.00	\$9,789.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	251.00	\$32.50	\$8,157.50
0706.4.1.A.5.A			
Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter			
LF			
ESTIMATE	760.00	\$32.00	\$24,320.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	760.00	\$32.00	\$24,320.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	760.00	\$36.90	\$28,044.00
0706.4.1.A.5.B			
Curb and Gutter, Type 3"			
LF			
ESTIMATE	154.00	\$32.00	\$4,928.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	154.00	\$37.00	\$5,698.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	154.00	\$35.60	\$5,482.40
0706.4.1.A.7.A			
Curb and Gutter, Type 6" Reverse Pan			
LF			
ESTIMATE	876.00	\$32.00	\$28,032.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	876.00	\$32.00	\$28,032.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.A.7.A Curb and Gutter, Type 6" Reverse Pan LF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	876.00	\$35.70	\$31,273.20
0706.4.1.A.7.D 1.5' Ribbon Curb LF			
ESTIMATE	948.00	\$24.00	\$22,752.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	948.00	\$28.00	\$26,544.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	948.00	\$31.30	\$29,672.40
0706.4.1.B.1 Concrete Valley Gutters LF			
ESTIMATE	13.00	\$65.00	\$845.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	13.00	\$78.00	\$1,014.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	13.00	\$90.60	\$1,177.80
0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY			
ESTIMATE	1,270.00	\$42.00	\$53,340.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,270.00	\$67.00	\$85,090.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,270.00	\$69.20	\$87,884.00
0706.4.1.E.1.5.B Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5", MUP SY			
ESTIMATE	455.00	\$45.00	\$20,475.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.E.1.5.B Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5", MUP SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	455.00	\$81.00	\$36,855.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	455.00	\$80.00	\$36,400.00
0706.4.1.F.1 Concrete Driveway Approach SY			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$116.00	\$928.00
0706.4.1.H.1.A.A Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	35.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	35.00	\$2,450.00	\$85,750.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	35.00	\$1,800.00	\$63,000.00
0706.4.1.H.1.D.A1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.H.1.F.F Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	24.00	\$1,400.00	\$33,600.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	24.00	\$2,450.00	\$58,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	24.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00
0706.4.4.H.1.E.E1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
0801.4.1.B.1 6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base TON			
ESTIMATE	9,800.00	\$18.00	\$176,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	9,800.00	\$18.00	\$176,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	9,800.00	\$24.20	\$237,160.00
0802.4.1.A.1 Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1, 3/4" Plan Qty CY			
ESTIMATE	2,150.00	\$42.00	\$90,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,150.00	\$48.00	\$103,200.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0802.4.1.A.1 Crushed Aggregate for Base Type 1, 3/4" Plan Qty CY			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,150.00	\$58.60	\$125,990.00
0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3, PG 64-28 TON			
ESTIMATE	3,300.00	\$80.00	\$264,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,300.00	\$87.00	\$287,100.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,300.00	\$97.00	\$320,100.00
1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EA			
ESTIMATE	22.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	22.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	22.00	\$58.10	\$1,278.20
1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF			
ESTIMATE	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	200.00	\$3.70	\$740.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	200.00	\$4.05	\$810.00
1103.4.1.C.1.C Traffic Control Barricades, Type III EACH			
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.C.1.C Traffic Control Barricades, Type III EACH			
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$367.00	\$3,670.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$406.00	\$4,060.00
1103.4.1.D.1 Traffic Control Drums EA			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	100.00	\$17.40	\$1,740.00
1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EA			
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	250.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	250.00	\$8.15	\$2,037.50
1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH			
ESTIMATE	300.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	300.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	300.00	\$39.50	\$11,850.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH			
ESTIMATE	500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	500.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	500.00	\$41.80	\$20,900.00
1131.01.01.A Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$35,275.00	\$35,275.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00
1131.01.01.B Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$43,877.00	\$43,877.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
1131.01.01.C Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$33,985.00	\$33,985.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1131.01.01.C Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete... LS			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00
1131.01.01.D Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$35,030.00	\$35,030.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
1134.03.07 Striping Detail #7 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$0.75	\$75.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	100.00	\$2.10	\$210.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	100.00	\$2.30	\$230.00
1134.03.12 Striping Detail #12 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	115.00	\$0.50	\$57.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	115.00	\$2.10	\$241.50
Central Paving Co., Inc.	115.00	\$2.30	\$264.50
1134.03.13 Striping Detail #13 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	268.00	\$0.30	\$80.40

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.03.13 Striping Detail #13 (Paint) LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	268.00	\$1.05	\$281.40
Central Paving Co., Inc.	268.00	\$1.15	\$308.20
1134.03.15 Striping Detail #15 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$0.30	\$2.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$2.10	\$16.80
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$2.30	\$18.40
1134.03.17 Striping Detail #17 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$0.30	\$2.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$1.05	\$8.40
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$1.15	\$9.20
1134.03.21 Pavement Markings (Paint) SF			
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	250.00	\$2.10	\$525.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	250.00	\$2.30	\$575.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) SF			
ESTIMATE	3,215.00	\$10.00	\$32,150.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,215.00	\$8.00	\$25,720.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,215.00	\$8.75	\$28,131.25
1135.01.01 Roadside Traffic Sign Installation (One Metal P... EA			
ESTIMATE	34.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	34.00	\$291.00	\$9,894.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	34.00	\$322.00	\$10,948.00
1135.01.05 Furnish Roadside Sign Face SF			
ESTIMATE	67.00	\$22.00	\$1,474.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	67.00	\$66.00	\$4,422.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	67.00	\$72.80	\$4,877.60
1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign (Onto New Post) EA			
ESTIMATE	13.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	13.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign (Onto New Post) EA			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	13.00	\$248.00	\$3,224.00
2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$119,227.62	\$119,227.62
2020.4.1.F.1 Reference and Reset Monuments EA			
ESTIMATE	29.00	\$500.00	\$14,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	29.00	\$800.00	\$23,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	29.00	\$871.00	\$25,259.00
2030.4.1.A.1.A Manhole, Adjust to Grade, Sewer EA			
ESTIMATE	14.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	14.00	\$1,470.00	\$20,580.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	14.00	\$1,630.00	\$22,820.00
2030.4.1.A.1.B Manhole, Adjust to Grade, Storm Drain EA			
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
2030.4.1.A.1.B Manhole, Adjust to Grade, Storm Drain EA			
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$1,470.00	\$14,700.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$1,630.00	\$16,300.00
2050.4.1.C.1 Subgrade Preparation Geotextile SY			
ESTIMATE	500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	500.00	\$6.10	\$3,050.00
SP 06004.A Seepage Bed (5ft) Depth x (10ft) Width, Pipe Si... LF			
ESTIMATE	26.00	\$230.00	\$5,980.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	26.00	\$430.00	\$11,180.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	26.00	\$476.00	\$12,376.00
SP 06004.B Seepage Bed (5ft) Depth x (5ft) Width, Pipe Siz... LF			
ESTIMATE	26.00	\$155.00	\$4,030.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	26.00	\$260.00	\$6,760.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	26.00	\$288.00	\$7,488.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 08304 Preparation of Base SY			
ESTIMATE	2,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,200.00	\$1.15	\$2,530.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,200.00	\$4.20	\$9,240.00
SP 11501 Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan CA			
ESTIMATE	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
SP 20109 Pedestrian Railing LF			
ESTIMATE	251.00	\$175.00	\$43,925.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	251.00	\$451.00	\$113,201.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	251.00	\$499.00	\$125,249.00
SP 25001 Permeable Concrete Interlocking Pavers (PCIP) SF			
ESTIMATE	3,450.00	\$25.00	\$86,250.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3,450.00	\$35.00	\$120,750.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 25001 Permeable Concrete Interlocking Pavers (PCIP) SF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3,450.00	\$34.00	\$117,300.00
SP 25002 Ornamental Rock, Type 5/8" Chat, 4" Depth CY			
ESTIMATE	16.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	16.00	\$157.00	\$2,512.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	16.00	\$174.00	\$2,784.00
SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation and App... LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$5,592.00	\$5,592.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
SSP 08115 Rotomill SY			
ESTIMATE	4,300.00	\$3.00	\$12,900.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4,300.00	\$3.75	\$16,125.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4,300.00	\$4.15	\$17,845.00
SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair – Other SY			
ESTIMATE	280.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair – Other SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	280.00	\$49.00	\$13,720.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	280.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
SSP 11450 Temporary Pavement Markings LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$1.15	\$1.15
SSP 20020 Install Removable Bollards EA			
ESTIMATE	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	5.00	\$2,441.00	\$12,205.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	5.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY			
ESTIMATE	163.00	\$20.00	\$3,260.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	163.00	\$13.00	\$2,119.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	163.00	\$14.50	\$2,363.50

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 29065 Sod Repair SY			
ESTIMATE	850.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	850.00	\$19.00	\$16,150.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	850.00	\$20.90	\$17,765.00
SSP 29067B Repair Landscaping SY			
ESTIMATE	213.00	\$30.00	\$6,390.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	213.00	\$19.00	\$4,047.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	213.00	\$21.50	\$4,579.50
SSP 29093 Remove Tree 6"+ EA			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$894.00	\$2,682.00
SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF			
ESTIMATE	400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	400.00	\$15.75	\$6,300.00

11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	400.00	\$17.40	\$6,960.00
Item totals for 11th Street Maintenance and Bikeway, State St to Heron St (Schedule 1/ 819011/ BK218-01) (70 Items)		Agency Estimate (\$1,883,111.70)	Total
ESTIMATE			\$1,883,111.70
Idaho Materials & Construction			\$2,153,619.60
Central Paving Co., Inc.			\$2,325,774.82